

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

**Offered By**

1 AMEND Senate Substitute for Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 108, Page 8,  
2 Section 99.847, Line 17, by deleting the word "or"; and

3  
4 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 20 by deleting said line and inserting in lieu thereof  
5 the following:

6  
7 "inhabitants; or  
8 (4) A home rule city with more than one hundred fifty-five thousand but fewer than two  
9 hundred thousand inhabitants."; and

10  
11 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  
12 accordingly.

Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_